Authorized number of shares, unlimited, 13,924 issued
  41,772   -   41,772
   Additional paid-in capital
  167,227   -   167,227
   Accumulated other comprehensive income—net unrealized  gain on available-for-sale securities
  436   -   436
   Accumulated deficit
  (74,311)  -   (74,311)
   Cost of 451 treasury shares of beneficial interest
  (3,505)  -   (3,505)
   Total BRT Realty Trust shareholders’ equity
  131,619   131,619
Non-controlling interests
  13,360   490   13,850
   Total Equity
  144,979   490   145,469
   Total Liabilities and Equity
 $329,753  $18,521  $348,274

Edgar Filing: CNH GLOBAL N V - Form 6-K

6

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

5

Edgar Filing: CNH GLOBAL N V - Form 6-K

7

BRT REALTY TRUST AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA - CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2012
(Unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands, except share data)

The Trust
Historical

Purchase of
Union

Square and
Madison at

Shilling
Farms

Purchase of
Silvana
Oaks

Apartments

The Trust
Pro Forma

 As
Adjusted

Revenues:
Interest on real estate loans $5,628 - - $5,628
Loan fee income 1,388 - - 1,388
Rental revenue from real estate properties 4,455 $8,960 $1,841 15,256
Recovery of previously provided allowances 19 - - 19
Other, primarily investment income 906 - - 906
Total revenues 12,396 8,960 1,841 23,197
Expenses:
Interest on borrowed funds 2,758 2,349 (a) 523 (e) 5,630
Advisor’s fees, related party 777 361 (b) 76 (b) 1,214
Property acquisition costs 2,264 - - 2,264
General and administrative—including $481 to related
party 5,414 - - 5,414
Operating expenses relating to real estate properties 3,478 3,897 746 8,121
Amortization and depreciation 1,441 2,054 (c) 497 (c) 3,992
Total expenses 16,132 8,661 1,842 26,635
Total revenues less total expenses (3,736 ) 299 (1 ) (3,438 )
Equity in loss of unconsolidated ventures (95 ) - - (95 )
Gain on sale of available-for-sale securities 420 - - 420
Gain on sale of loan 3,192 - - 3,192
Income (loss) from continuing operations (219 ) 299 (1 ) 79

Discontinued operations:
Gain on sale of real estate assets 792 - - 792
Net income 573 299 (1 ) 871
Plus: net loss (income) attributable to non
controlling interests 2,131 (132 )(d) (8 )(f) 1,991
   Net income attributable to common shareholders $2,704 $167 $(9 ) $2,862

Basic and diluted per share amounts attributable to
common shareholders:
Income from continuing operations $.13 $.02 $- $.15
Discontinued operations  .06 - -  .06
Basic and diluted income per share $.19 $.02 $- $.21

Amounts attributable to BRT Realty Trust:

Edgar Filing: CNH GLOBAL N V - Form 6-K

8

  Income from continuing operations $1,912 $167 $(9 ) $2,070
  Discontinued operations 792 - - 792
Net income $2,704 $167 $(9 ) $2,862

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic and diluted 14,029,364 14,029,364 14,029,364 14,029,364

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

6

Edgar Filing: CNH GLOBAL N V - Form 6-K

9

BRT REALTY TRUST AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA - CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For The Year Ended September 30, 2011
(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

The Trust
Historical
(Audited)

Purchase of
Union
Square
and
Madison at
Schilling
Farms
(Unaudited)

Purchase of
Silvana
Oaks

Apartments
(Unaudited)

The Trust
Pro Forma
as
Adjusted

Revenues:
Interest on real estate loans an purchase money
mortgage $8,500 -  - $8,500
Loan fee income 1,828 - - 1,828
Rental revenue from real estate properties 3,456 $10,307 $2,455 16,218
Recovery of previously provided allowances 3,595 - - 3,595
Other, primarily investment income 502 - - 502
Total revenues 17,881 10,307 2,455 30,643
Expenses:
Interest on borrowed funds 2,112 2,725 (a) 697 (e) 5,534
Advisor’s fees, related party 916 549 (b) 118 (b) 1,583
Foreclosure related professional fees 579 - 579
General and administrative—including $847 to related
party 6,149 - 6,149
Operating expenses relating to real estate properties 3,340 4,626 995 8,961
Amortization and depreciation 738 2,764 (c) 663 (c) 4,165
Total expenses 13,834 10,664 2,473 26,971
Total revenues less total expenses 4,047 (357 ) (18 ) 3,672
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated ventures 350 - - 350
Gain on sale of available-for-sale securities 1,319 - - 1,319
Loss on extinguishment of debt (2,138 ) - - (2,138 )
Income (loss) from continuing operations 3,578 (357 ) (18 ) 3,203

Discontinued operations:
Gain on sale of real estate assets 1,346 - - 1,346
Net income (loss) 4,924 (357 ) (18 ) 4,549
Plus: net loss (income) attributable to non
controlling interests 1,450 (38 )(d) (10 )(f) 1,402
   Net income (loss) attributable to common
shareholders $6,374 $(395 ) $(28 ) $5,951

Basic and diluted per share amounts attributable to
common shareholders:
Income (loss) from continuing operations $.35 $(.03 ) $- $. 32
Discontinued operations .10  - -  .10
Basic and diluted income (loss) per share $.45 $(.03 ) $- $.42

Edgar Filing: CNH GLOBAL N V - Form 6-K

10

Amounts attributable to BRT Realty Trust:
  Income (loss) from continuing operations $5,028 $(395 ) $(28 ) $4,605
  Discontinued operations 1,346 - - 1,346
Net income (loss) $6,374 $(395 ) $(28 ) $5,951

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic and diluted 14,041,509 14,041,509 14,041,509 14,041,509

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

7

Edgar Filing: CNH GLOBAL N V - Form 6-K

11

BRT REALTY TRUST AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

1.  The consolidated financial statements include the consolidated accounts of the Trust and its investments in limited
liability companies in which the Trust is presumed to have control in accordance with the consolidation guidance